Illinois law.

Section 132.140  Psychosocial Rehabilitation Program

Components of this certification include:

a)	Demonstration of a QMHP providing on-site supervision 50% of the program time;

b)	Demonstration that, at minimum, an RSA provides the PSR services;

c)	Demonstration of ability to maintain a maximum client-to-staff ratio of 15 to one;

d)	Demonstration that, at minimum, one staff member has documented experience and training to provide services and interventions to individuals with co-occurring psychiatric and substance use disorders;

e)	Demonstration of ability to provide PSR services on site;

f)	Demonstration of coordination of access to the mental health services identified in the individual treatment plan; and

[bookmark: _GoBack]g)	Demonstration that training and documentation requirements included in the provider manual are met.  
